
offlce of the Pr. Chlef Commisaioner of Income Tx, 
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana, Hyderabad. 

Hdae, r45fr/ 10h Floor, Income Tax Towers, 

qil. Mke,RIATZI AC Guards, Hyderabad - 500 004, 
AiAATel. No. 040 - 23425474, saFax 040-2324 1427. 

F.No.DCIT/Admin/CRSCB/2024-25 Date: 11/01/ 2025 

2. 

Sub: 
Request for forwarding of nominations for the CRSCB Sub-Zone 
Sports event to be held at Hyderabad on 24th & 25th January 
2025 - Reg. 

Kindly refer to the above. 

It is to inform that the CRSCB Sub-Zone Sports Event is tentatively scheduled 
to be held on 24th and 25th January 2025 in Hyderabad, with GST & Central Excise, 
Hyderabad, organizing the event. Subsequently, CRSCB South-Zone Sports Event is 
tentatively scheduled to held on 9th & 10th February 2025 in Hyderabad and 

CRSCB All India Sports Event from 21 to 23rd February 2025 in Bengaluru. The 
winning teams and individual event winners from the CRSCB Sub-Zone Sports Event 
will be nominated to participate in the South Zone Sports Event, with the winners 
advancing to the All India Sports Event. 

4. 

MEMORANDUM 

3. In this regard, I am directed to request all interested officers and oficials of the 

Pr. CCiT, AP&TG region to submit their nominations for participation in the CRSCB 
Sub-Zone Team Sports Events or Individual Events to mail id: 

byderabad.ito.ha. welfare @incometYx,gOV.in on or before 16ts January 2025, as per the 
proforma enclosed ( Annezure-1 ) to this memorandum. The list of team games / 
individual events to be conducted during South Zone/Sub-Zone Sports are enclosed 

In case of excess nominations for any sport, competition trials will be held to 
select the final participants from the Income Tax Department, AP&TG for the CRSCB 
Sub-zone. These trials are tentatively scheduled for 19th, 20th, or 21st January 2025 

Hyderabad. The final venue and schedule will be communicated after all 
nominations have been received. 

This issues with the approval of the Pr.CCIT, AP&TG, Hyderabad 

Encl: As above. 

HadsI Yours 

To All HoDs of Pr.CCIT, AP&TG, Hyderabad 

VAGaly, 

(�i.s.i.i. pHR/ V.A.T.V. Kumar) 

Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax 
(HONAdmn.), 

for ready reference as Annexure-2. 



CHART SHOWING TEAM GAMES/INDIVIDUAL EVENTS TO BE CODUCTED DURING ZONAL/ ALL INDIA 
CENTRAL SPORTS AND CULTURAL MEETS 2024-25 ONWARDS 

SR 
NO. EVENT 

3 BASKET BALL 

HOCKEY 
2 FOOTBALL 

6 
7 

5 KABADDI 

CRICKET 

11 

VOLLEY BALL 
CONTRACT BRIDGE 

PAIR EVENT (2) 
8 CHESs 

MEN'S (2) 
WOMEN'S (2) 

9 CARROM 

MEN SINGLE 

MEN DOUBLES 

WOMEN SINGLES 

WOMEN DOUBLES 

MIXED DOUBLE 

10 LAWN TENNIS 
MEN'S SINGLE 

MEN'S DOUBLES 
WOMEN'S SINGLES 

WOMEN'S DOUBLES 

MIXED DOUBLE 
VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+ 
VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 40+ 

VETRAN MEN'S SINGLE 50+ 

VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 50+ 

TABLE TENNIS 

MEN'S SINGLES 

MEN'S DOUBLES 
WOMEN'S SINGLES 
WOMEN'S DOUBLES 

MIXED DOUBLE 
VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+ 

VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE40+ 

VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 50+ 

VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 50+ 

VETERAN WOMEN'S SINGLE 40+ 

VETERAN WOMEN'S DOUBLE 40+ 

ADMISSIBLE 
NUMBER OF PLAYERS 

15 

17 

12 

15 

12 

12 
6 

2 

2 

6 

11 

COACH 
AND 
MANAGER TOTAL 

15 

2 

2 

2 

1 

19 

14 

17 

14 

14 

6 
2 

2 
2 

6 

11 

16 



12 BADMINTON 

| MEN'S SINGLE 

MEN'S DOUBLES 

WOMEN'S SINGLES 
WOMEN'S DOUBLES 
MIXED DOUBLE 

VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+ 

VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 40+ 
VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE S0+ 
VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE S0+ 

VETRAN WOMEN'S SINGLE 40+ 
VETERAN WOMEN'S DOUBLE 40+ 

13 BODY BUILDING 

BELOW 70KGS (2) 
BELOW 80KGS (2) 
ABOVE 80KGS (2) 

14 SWIMMING (MEN &WOMEN) 

100MTRS.FREE STYLE 

100 METRS.BACK STROKE 

100 MTRS.BREAST STROKE 

100 MTRS.BUTTERFLY 

50 MTRS.FREE STYLE FOR MEN 50+ 

5OMTRS.FREE STYLE FOR WOMEN 50+ 

15 BILLIARDS 

16 SNOOKER 
17 ATHLETICS 

MEN'S SECTION 

100 MTRS. 

400 MTRS. 

1500 MTRS. 

10000 MTRS 

400 MTRS. HURDLES 
HIGH JUMP 

SHOT-PUT 

JAVEIN THROW 

POLE VAULT 

4X100 MTRS. 

WOMEN'S SECTION 

100 MTRS 
400 MTRS 

1500 MTRS. 

S000 Mtrs. 

HIGH JUMP 
SHOT-PUT 

JAVELIN THROW 

200 MTRS. 

800 MTRS. 

5000 MTRS 

110 MTR.HURDLES 
LONG JUMP 

TRIPLE JUMP 

DISCUS THROW 

HAMMER THROW 
4X400 MTRS. 

200 MTRS. 

800 MTRS 

100 MTRS.HURDLES 

LONG JUMP 

DISCUS THROW 
HAMMER THROW 

15 

20 

2 

18 

4X400 MTRS. (RELAY) 

1 

30 

1 

1 

1 

16 

2 
2 

21 

1 

1 

31 

19 



VETERAN MEN'S 40+ 

100 MTRS. 

400 MTRS. 

LONG JUMP 

S KM WALK 

TRIPLE JUMP# 

VETERAN MEN'S S0+ 

100 MTRS. 

400 MTRS. 

LONG JUMP 
S KM WALK 

DISCUS THROW 

HIGH JUMP* 
VETERAN WOMEN'S 40+ 

100 MTRS. 

400 MTRS. 
SKM WALK 

VETERAN WOMEN'S 50+ 

100 MTRS 

400 MTRS. 

SKM WALK 

18 SOUASH 
ASSISTANT MANAGER 

MANAGER 

TOTAL 

4X100 MTRS. (RELAY) 

200 MTRs. 
1500 MTRS 

SHOT-PUT 

HIGH JUMP 

200 MTRS. 

1500 MTRS. 

SHOT-PUT 
HAMMER THROW 

JAVELIN THROW 

TRIPLE JUMP 

200 MTRS. 

LONG JUMP 
SHOT-PUT 

200 MTRS. 
LONG JUMP 

SHOT-PUT 

"Note:- The evets have been introduced from 2024-25 onwards. 

14 

14 

12 

12 

272 

2 

1 

20 

Restriction of participation of sportspersons in disciplines in different age groups: 

14 

14 

12 

12 

2 

2 
1 

292 

One athlete should be allowed to participate in any two categories i.e. either in the Open 

Category (without any age restrictions) or 40+ age groups category or 50+ age group category in 

accordance with age. 

Manish Kumar Jha 

Additional Commissioner CGST 

& Secretary CRSCB Delhi 



Sr.N 
0. 

Name of Designati 
the 

officer/ofi 
cial 

on 

ANNEXURE -1 

Current 

office 
Place Mobil 

-Range 
Circle/Wa 

rd) 

of 
posti 

PCIT/CIT ng 
numb 

Details of 
the Team 

Game/ 
Individual 

Sports 
Event, 

interested 
to be 

participatin 

( To be 
SELECTED 
ONLY from 

the 
ANNEXURE 

2) 

Rem 
arks 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

