

कार्यातय प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, आन्ध्रप्रदेश व तेलंगाना, हैदराबाद. Office of the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Andhra Pradesh & Telangana, Hyderabad.

दसर्वीतल,आयकरशिखर / 10th Floor, Income Tax Towers, ए.सी. गार्ड्स,हैदराबाद/ AC Guards, Hyderabad – 500 004, टेलि.ने/.Tel. No. 040 – 23425474, फैक्स /Fax 040-23241427.

F.No.DCIT/Admin/CRSCB/2024-25

Date: 11/01/2025

MEMORANDUM

Request for forwarding of nominations for the CRSCB Sub-Zone Sub: Sports event to be held at Hyderabad on 24th & 25th January 2025 - Reg.

Kindly refer to the above.

- 2. It is to inform that the CRSCB Sub-Zone Sports Event is tentatively scheduled to be held on 24th and 25th January 2025 in Hyderabad, with GST & Central Excise, Hyderabad, organizing the event. Subsequently, CRSCB South-Zone Sports Event is tentatively scheduled to be held on 9th & 10th February 2025 in Hyderabad and CRSCB All India Sports Event from 21st to 23rd February 2025 in Bengaluru. The winning teams and individual event winners from the CRSCB Sub-Zone Sports Event will be nominated to participate in the South Zone Sports Event, with the winners advancing to the All India Sports Event.
- 3. In this regard, I am directed to request all interested officers and officials of the Pr. CCIT, AP&TG region to submit their nominations for participation in the CRSCB Sub-Zone Team Sports Events or Individual Events to mail id: hyderabad.ito.hq.welfare@incometax.gov.in on or before 16th January 2025, as per the proforma enclosed (Annexure-1) to this memorandum. The list of team games / individual events to be conducted during South Zone/Sub-Zone Sports are enclosed for ready reference as Annexure-2.
- 4. In case of excess nominations for any sport, competition trials will be held to select the final participants from the Income Tax Department, AP&TG for the CRSCB Sub-zone. These trials are tentatively scheduled for 19th, 20th, or 21st January 2025 in Hyderabad. The final venue and schedule will be communicated after all nominations have been received.

This issues with the approval of the Pr.CCIT, AP&TG, Hyderabad

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(वी.ए.टी.वी. कुमार / V.A.T.V. Kumar)

आयकर उपायुक्त (मुख्या.)(प्रशा.) Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax

(HQ)(Admn.),

कार्या. प्रमुआआ, आ.प्र. एवं तेलंगाना.

Encl : As above.

हैटगताट

To All HoDs of Pr.CCIT, AP&TG, Hyderabad

CHART SHOWING TEAM GAMES/INDIVIDUAL EVENTS TO BE CODUCTED DURING ZONAL/ ALL INDIA CENTRAL SPORTS AND CULTURAL MEETS 2024-25 ONWARDS

SR. NO.	EVENT	ADMISSIBLE NUMBER OF PLAYERS	COACH AND MANAGER	TOTAL
1	HOCKEY	15	2	17
2	FOOTBALL	17	2	19
3	BASKET BALL	12	2	14
4	CRICKET	15	2	17
5	KABADDI	12	2	14
6	VOLLEY BALL	12	2	14
7	CONTRACT BRIDGE	6		6 2
	PAIR EVENT (2)	2		
8	CHESS			2
	MEN'S (2)	2	1	2
	WOMEN'S (2)	2		
9	CARROM	6		•
	MEN SINGLE			
	MEN DOUBLES			
	WOMEN SINGLES			
	WOMEN DOUBLES			
	MIXED DOUBLE			-
10	LAWN TENNIS	11		1
	MEN'S SINGLE			
	MEN'S DOUBLES			
	WOMEN'S SINGLES			
	WOMEN'S DOUBLES			
	MIXED DOUBLE			
	VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+			
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 40+			
	VETRAN MEN'S SINGLE 50+			
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 50+			
11	TABLE TENNIS	1	.5	1
	MEN'S SINGLES			
	MEN'S DOUBLES			945
	WOMEN'S SINGLES			
	WOMEN'S DOUBLES			
	MIXED DOUBLE			
		_		
	VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+			
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE40+			
	VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 50+	_		
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 50+			
	VETERAN WOMEN'S SINGLE 40+			

- She

1.	BADMINTON MEN'S SINGLE	15	1	16
	MEN'S DOUBLES			
	WOMEN'S SINGLES			
	WOMEN'S DOUBLES			
-	MIXED DOUBLE			
	VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 40+	-		
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 40+			
	VETERAN MEN'S SINGLE 50+			
	VETERAN MEN'S DOUBLE 50+			
	VETRAN WOMEN'S SINGLE 40+			
	VETERAN WOMEN'S DOUBLE 40+			
13				
	BELOW 70KGS (2)	2		
	BELOW 80KGS (2)	2		
-	ABOVE 80KGS (2)	2		
14		20	1	2
-7	100MTRS.FREE STYLE		-	
	100 METRS.BACK STROKE			
	100 MTRS.BREAST STROKE			
	100 MTRS.BUTTERFLY	-		
	50 MTRS.FREE STYLE FOR MEN 50+			
	50MTRS.FREE STYLE FOR WOMEN 50+			
15	BILLIARDS	1		
16	SNOOKER*	1		
17	ATHLETICS			
	MEN'S SECTION	30	1	3
	100 MTRS.	200 MTRS.		
	400 MTRS.	800 MTRS.		
	1500 MTRS.	5000 MTRS		
	10000 MTRS	110 MTR.HURDLES		
	400 MTRS. HURDLES	LONG JUMP		
	HIGH JUMP	TRIPLE JUMP		
	SHOT-PUT	DISCUS THROW		
-	JAVELIN THROW	HAMMER THROW		
+	POLE VAULT	4X400 MTRS.		
-	4X 100 M KS.		1	
1	4X100 MTRS. WOMEN'S SECTION	18	1	1
	WOMEN'S SECTION	18 200 MTRS	1	1
	WOMEN'S SECTION 100 MTRS	200 MTRS.	1	1
:	WOMEN'S SECTION 100 MTRS 400 MTRS	200 MTRS. 800 MTRS	1	1
:	WOMEN'S SECTION 100 MTRS 400 MTRS 1500 MTRS.	200 MTRS. 800 MTRS 100 MTRS.HURDLES	1	1
1 1 5	WOMEN'S SECTION 100 MTRS 400 MTRS 1500 MTRS.	200 MTRS. 800 MTRS 100 MTRS.HURDLES LONG JUMP	1	1
1 1 5 F	WOMEN'S SECTION 100 MTRS 400 MTRS 1500 MTRS.	200 MTRS. 800 MTRS 100 MTRS.HURDLES	1	1

matt

		4X100 MTRS. (RELAY)		
1	VETERAN MEN'S 40+	14		14
1	100 MTRS.	200 MTRS.		*
	400 MTRS.	1500 MTRS		
	LONG JUMP	SHOT-PUT		
	5 KM WALK	HIGH JUMP*		
	TRIPLE JUMP*			
	VETERAN MEN'S 50+	14		14
	100 MTRS.	200 MTRS.		
	400 MTRS.	1500 MTRS.		
	LONG JUMP	SHOT-PUT		
	5 KM WALK	HAMMER THROW		
	DISCUS THROW	JAVELIN THROW		
	HIGH JUMP*	TRIPLE JUMP*		12
	VETERAN WOMEN'S 40+	12		
	100 MTRS.	200 MTRS.		
	400 MTRS.	LONG JUMP		
	5KM WALK	SHOT-PUT		12
	VETERAN WOMEN'S 50+	12		
	100 MTRS	200 MTRS.		
	400 MTRS.	LONG JUMP		
		SHOT-PUT		2
	5KM WALK	2		
18	SQUASH		2	2
	ASSISTANT MANAGER		1	1
	MANAGER	272	20	292
	TOTAL			

Note:- The events have been introduced from 2024-25 onwards.

• Restriction of participation of sportspersons in disciplines in different age groups:

One athlete should be allowed to participate in any two categories i.e. either in the Open Category (without any age restrictions) or 40+ age groups category or 50+ age group category in accordance with age.

Manish Kumar Jha Additional Commissioner CGST

& Secretary CRSCB Delhi

ANNEXURE -1

Sr.N o.	Name of the Officer/offi cial	Designati on	Current Office (PCIT/CIT -Range- Circle/Wa rd)	Place of posti ng	Mobil e numb er	Details of the Team Game/ Individual Sports Event, interested to be participatin g (To be SELECTED ONLY from the ANNEXURE- 2)	Remarks